8 14 3 5 4 3 2 1
ESS£ 8$YPT QUANTITIES ARE FOR ONE UNIT | ESSQ 8$YPT QUANTITIES ARE FOR ONE UNIT
T G DESCRIPTION ! PATT No | BBLL | BRCLET o T G DESCRIPTION ! PATT NO | Sol | BRCET o
NOTES: 2 | 57 |V-BELT., B97 WA02729 X | 01 |ROTO-SHAKER, 4-1/2 X 8 TWO IN ONE
|, SEE SHT 3 FOR SECTION A-A. SECTION THRU 4 | 58 | SCREW, CAP, HEX HD, 3/8-16UNC X 1-1/2 LG.GR5|STL. WA45777 W/ SELF TENSIONING SCREEN
DRIVE AND SCOTCH-PLY CONN. TO CASE AND 1 | 59 |GUARD, BOTTOM DRIVE HRS C3891-079-00 1 | 02 |BASE HRS D1592-093-00
BASE. 1 | 80 |GUARD, BOTTOM DRIVE HRS C3891-080-00 1 | 03 |BARREL, DRIVE HOUSING HRS D3968-056-00
1 | 81 |GUARD, TOP DRIVE HRS B3846-071/01 12 | 04 | SCREW, CAP, HEX HD, 3/4—10UNC X 2-3/4 LG.GRS5|STL WA45865
2. MOTOR AND DRIVE SHERVE PER ORDER. 1 | 82 |GUARD, MOTOR DRIVE HRS C3891-159-00 15 | 05 |WASHER, LOCK, 3/4 SPLIT STL WAO1 364 D
2. INLET AND DISCH. STOCKINGS. PC. 88, AND 30 | 83 |SCREW, CAP, HEX HD, 3/8-18UNC X 112 LG.GRS|STL. WA45621 9 | 06 |NUT, HEX, 3/4 (FIN) STL WA24949
CLAMPS., PC. 69, TO BE SHIPPED LOOSE. 48 | B4 |SCREW, CAP, HEX HD, 1/2-13UNC X 47 [G. GRS|STL. WA45634 1 |07 |BRG., FAFNIR, LCJO 2—15/16 BORE WALL4L86
5S4 | 85 |WASHER, LOCK, 1/2 SPLIT STL. WAO1365 8 | 08 | SCREW, CAP, HEX HD, 7/8-9UNC X 3 LLG. GR.S5 |[STL WA45982
4. REFER TO MANUAL FOR INLET AND DISCH. 48 | 86 |[WASHER, PLAIN, 1/2 STL. WAO1349 8 | 09 | WASHER, LOCK, 7/8 SPLIT STL WAOT1 351
STOCKING INSTALL. 117 TO 127 DISTANCE 4 | 87 [NUT, HEX. HD.. 7/8-9 UNC STL. WAO1316 g | 10 |WASHER, PLAIN. 7/8 STL WA06781
BETWEEN ENDS OF CONNECTING FIXTURES. 5 | 88 |[STOCKING, 12 DIA. X 16 LG. PURE GUM |RUBBER|WAB4472 2 | 11 |BRG., REXNORD HXBC311, 3-11/16 BORE BR4506-003/01
5. THIS MACHINERY MUST BE EFFECTIVELY 12 | 89 |CLAMP, AERO-QUIP NO.QS200-M200S SST. WA27546 12 | 12 |WASHER, PLAIN, 3/4 STL WAO1355
GROUNDED FOR PERSONNEL SAFETY IN 5 | 70 |[KNOB, HAND, 1/2-13UNC STL. A2072-027/01 1 | 13 |SHAFT. DRIVE HRS B3835-019/01
ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL 128| 71 |BALL, CLEANER, 1-3/8 DIA. RUBBER |A1142-064/01 1 | 14 |BUSHING., "E”, 2—-3/4 BORE,5/8 X 5/16 KWY. WA30590
CODE ARTICLE 250. 1 | 15 |KEY,STR.RD/SQ.ENDS 5/8 S0. X 3-1/4 LG. |CFS A2375-270/21
1 | 16 |SHEAVE, DRIVEN, 25.0 P.D.. 4 GR., "B”SECT., —
6. STATIC LOADS & DYNAMIC FORCES: “E” HUR HRS WA 44757
STATIC LOAD = 4,000 LB. DRIVE END. 3 | 17 |HOSE, FLEX LUB,LINCOLN NO. 75918, 18 LG. |RUBBER|WA47437
= 2, 700 LB. DISCHARGE END. 3 | 18 |COUPLING, PIPE,SCR’D., 1/8 NPT STL WA39901
VERTICAL DYNAMIC FORCE = 220LB. MAX. EACH CORNER. 3 | 19 |FTG., GREASE, STR. THD, 1/8 ALEMITE NO. 1607 STL WA45426
HORIZONTAL DYNAMIC FORCE = 1,500 LB. > | 20 |STRAP, 1/2 PIPE STL. WAOD2415
(THIS LOAD REVERSES - FORE TO AFT FOR EACH CYCLE. ) 4 | 21 |SCREW, MACH. , HEX. HD., 1/4 X 1/2 LG. STL. WA45966
SIDE TO SIDE = 1,000 LB. 30 | 22 |NUT, HEX. HD., 1/2-13UNC STL. WA2 4946
(THIS LOAD REVERSES ONCE EACH CYCLE. ) 1 | 23 |KEY,STR.,RD. /SQ. 1 SQ. X 1-1/2 LG. CFS A2375-300/03
ALSO CONSULT OPERATION MANUAL. 1 | 24 | SCREW, CAP, HEX HD, 3/4—10UNC X 6-1/2L.G. GR.5|STL WA45874
NOTE : SUPPORTING STRUCTURE FOR ROTO-SHAKER SHOULD BE 1 | 25 |RRACKET, PIN HRS R3840-017-00
CALCULATED TO HAVE A CRITICAL FREQUENCY 200% > | 28 | SCREW, CAP, HEX HD, 3/4 X 2 LG. GRS |STL WA45B825 H
ABOVE THE FREQUENCY OF THE DISTURBING FORCE. 2 | 27 |SCREW, CAP, HEX HD, 1 X 3-1/4 |LG. GRS | STL WAS55158
7. SAFETY RULES SHIPPED WITH UNIT MACHINE 2 | 28 |WASHER, LOCK, 1 SPLIT SIL  [WAOLSE/
TO BE POSTED IN & CONSPICIOUS LOCATION 1 | 29 |SPACER, BRACKET PIN STL A2482-037/01
IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO UNIT MACHINE. L | S0]CAsE RS | D1>917225700
1 | 31 | HOPPER, CASE HRS D1591-224-00
8. REF. SCOTCH-PLY PER DWG. AR2427-162. 50 | 32 |SCREW, CAP, HEX HD, 3/8 X 1 LG. GRS5|STL WA45895
REF. BALANCE WEIGHT PER DWG. B3840-044. 64 | 33 |WASHER, LOCK, 3/8 SPLIT STL WAO1363
64 | 34 |NUT, HEX, 3/8 STL WA249 44
48 | 35 |SCREW, CAP, HEX HD, 3/8 X 3-1/4 LG. GRS |STL WA45609
2 | 36 |WASHER, PLAIN, 1 DIA. STL WAO1358
4 | 37 |PLATE, RETAINER, 3/47 HRS A2427-160/02 ——0o
16 | 38 |PLATE, RETAINER, 3/8” HRS A2427-160/01
32 | 39 | SPACER, POLYETHYLENE| 242 7— 161 /01
4 | 40 |WASHER, PLAIN, 3/8 STL WAO1346
1 | 41 |FRAME, SCREEN, TOP, SELF-TENSIONING ALUM. |D1568-061-00
1 | 42 |FRAME, SCREEN, MIDDLE, SELF-TENSTIONING ALUM. |D1568-062-00
1 | 43 |FRAME, SCREEN, BOTTOM, SELF-TENSTIONING ALUM. |D1568-063-00
1 | 44 |COVER, SELF-TENSIONING SCREEN ALUM. |D3189—-111-00
10 | 45 |LATCH, MODIFICATION STL.L. |A2690-019-00
20 | 46 | SCR.MACH. FL. HD. SLOT, 3/8-1BUNCX1/2LG. CSK. HD. | SST. WAS8869
184 47 |SPRING, CLIP, FOR SCREEN FRAME STL. A2690-023/01
3 | 48 |COVER, INSP. HOLE ALUM. |B3325-000-00 Eﬁ
1 | 49 |GUARD, BAL. WT. ALUM. |C3891-220-00
2 | 50 |PLATE, NAME, SPROUT-BAUER B0480-103/01
1 |51 |PLATE, NAME & SERIAL NO. STL. B0480-021/01
4 | 52 |PLATE, DANGER, DECAL |B2735-503/02
1 | 53 |PLATE, ELECTRICAL CAUTION, DECAL |B2735-505/02
5 | 54 |PLATE. DANGER, DECAL |B2735-502/02
4 | 55 | SCREW, DRIVE, TYPE "U”,NO. 4 X 1/4 LG. CD.PL. |WA4B370
1 | 56 |BUSHING, ”SD”, 1 3/8 BORE.,5/16 X 5/32 KWY| WAS59230
3X
3U
MFG. SPEC.| --
ROUGH EST. WEIGHT LBS. THIS DRAWING RELATES TO PROPRIETARY SUBJECT MATTER. ANY PARTY ASSUMING CUSTODY DOES SO WITH THE EXPRESS Z
FINISH EST. WEIGHT LBS. UNDERSTANDING AND AGREEMENT THAT NEITHER RECEIPT NOR POSSESSION THEREOF CONFERS OR TRANSFERS ANY RIGHT TO | (O
REF. DWG. DlGbe/7-274 USE, REPRODUCE OR DISCLOSE ITS CONTENTS., OR ANY PART THEREOF. IN ANY MANNER AND FOR ANY PURPOSE WHATSOEVER| —
D |PC.56 WAS WA59230(041594/GMA TOLERANCES = Ul\ll_Ll%\l?ESﬂROTHERwISE N%IIEEE BY INAME|DATE| SCALE ORDER NO =
C |PC. 71 WAS QTY. 120033194/cMa | MACHINING Z%X - = égs +30° AWL durcs. Par Usa | DR. |GMA 020294 NONE 157211 o
o IPc s aTv.3 ies olomisiava] TRORICATION s2uT= + /16C 00z P MHS 020204 srEET 1 oF 3 | @
E [PC. 56 WAS WA29682]0415%40MA [A |SEE SHEET 2 casT/FoRGE = 1o /P0IBT ROTOZSHAKER ASSY. & INSTALL. ”
D [PC.57 WAS WA03863(041594/GMA |A |PC. 47 QTY. 164 WAS 166 MﬂCMHQIXNEMDQCFHIILNLEEDT SRUQRDFIQI(:E 0R407U”G|-|ir\i|503136” 4”172 X 8 TWO IN ONE APVL. | JP T j0o025d ORANING NOMEER 2
REV|  DESCRIPTION DATE | BY |REV|  DESCRIPTION DATE | BY |REV|  DESCRIPTION DATE | BY |REV|  DESCRIPTION DATE | BY |REV|  DESCRIPTION DATE | BY |REV|  DESCRIPTION DATE | BY |REV|  DESCRIPTION DATE | BY 125  / MICROINCHES (AA) W/ SELF TENSIONING SCREEN APVL. | RCS | 020294 D 1567280 | o
CADAM DRAWING
H ? @ 5 -4'.. 3 ﬂ 1' DO NOT REVISE MANUALLY




